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Mr. Frank A. Earallo 
95281 Skylane Drive 
Naperville, Illinois 60564 

Dear Mr. Earallo: 

Re: December 27, 2024 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your December 27, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on December 27, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"All FOIAs requested by Valarie Special. All FOIAs requested by the Citizens Initiative Party. All petitions circulated 
by Richard Johnson for the Citizens Initiative Party. A copy of this FOIA as well." 

Enclosed are the records found response to your request 

Signatures, Home Addresses, Personal Cell Phone Numbers and Personal Email Addresses have been withheld 
under Section 7(l)(b) of FOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." 5ILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You may also have a right of judicial review of the 
denial under Section 11 of the FOIA. 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Cor ,y I illia msen 
Fr edom of Information Officer 
v· ge of Bensenville 



From: 
Sent; 
To: 
Subject: 

Valarie Faber 

Monday, April 18, 2022 5:15 PM 
evelyn@bvilleparks.org; FOIA Request 
FOIA request 

Attn: Evelyn Struck 
Superintendent of Finance and HR 
1000 W. Wood Street 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 
(630) 766-7015 (phone) 

cc: Mary E. Dickson 

BOND. DICKSON & CONWAY 

400 S. Knoll Street, Unit C 

Wheaton, Illinois 60187 

(630) 681-1000 

(630) 681-1020 (fax) 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information: 

1. All addresses of property owned by the Village and/or Bensenville Park District 

2. All industrial building addresses that are not paying taxes due to being vacant more than 6 months. 

3. All communication between Evan Summers and Joe Vallez, Frank DeSimone, all village trustees. 
Scott Viger and real estate development companies regarding the White Pines Golf Course property 
since 2016 to date. 

The purpose of this FOIA is not for commercial purposes. 
The requested documents may be emailed to 
Thank you. 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Valarie Faber 
Wednesday, 
Corey Williamsen 
FOIA request 

I CA UTION~ This email originated from outside·ofthe organization. 

Attn: Corey Williamsen 
Deputy Village Cieri< 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
(630) 350-3404 

cc: Mary E. Dickson 

BOND, DICKSON & CONWAY 
400 S. Knoll Street, Unit C 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 
(630) 681-1000 
(630) 681-1020 (fax) 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information: 

1. All communicalior) between Frank DeSimone, Evan $umrners, Chris Balog, Jim Brlll. Marianne Faraone, Kelly Novello, 
Mark Shawaluk, Tony Saldana, Jim Novello·and Debbie Brill regarding the anhexation, redevelopment or sale of any 
unincorporated Bensenville properties. 

2. All communication Evan Summers, Frank DeSimone, Kurtis Pozsgay, Scott Vigor and or Joe 
Vallez regardin•g sale, redevelopment or anne?(ation of any property between Grand and 3rd ave and 
Rt83 and Church. 

3. Any communications between Evan and Kurtis Pozsgay with regards to new industrial as of 
January 1, 2021. 

The purpose of this FOIA is not for commercial 
The requested documents may be emailed to: 
Thank you. 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Valarie Faber 
Wednesday, March 1, 202 
Corey Williamsen 
FOIA request 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Attn: Corey Williamsen 
Deputy Vil lage Clerk 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
(630) 350-3404 

cc: Mary E. Dickson 

BOND, DICKSON & CONWAY 
400 S. Knoll Street, Unit C 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 
(630) 681-1000 
(630) 681-1020 (fax) 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information: 

1. All communication between Evan Summers and Joe Valez from 1/1/2021 to current 
date with any and all information about Mohawk school property, Brown Gate 
subdivision and any detention/retention pond/flooding. 

The purpose of this FOIA is not for commercial 
The requested documents may be emailed to: 
Thank you. 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO; 

· I I 

COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of /11/ormatfon Officer 

Village cf Bensenville 

12 S. Center S1reef 

Ben.tenville. IL 60106 

FROM: Name Valarie Special 

&;) Addr 

TlllES QR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date '1/ Birth and Case NUJ11ber for 
Poll~ R ecords): 

I am re<iues1ing a copy ol police rcporl BEPC2300292 

D THIS REQUEST 1S FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must slQ/e whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commeN:inl purpose" ifall or any part of the information will be 
usod in any fon:n for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement &r sales c,r services. Fa.ilure to disclose 
whether a request is for a coDJIIICfCial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: ~ E-Mail O U.S. Mail D Pick-Up• 
•Pick-Up is available by appojf/Jment al J/illage Hall Monday thro Friday; ~tween 8:00 a.m. - 5 :00 p.m. 

l understand that any payment need be received before any docum<."111 arc co icd aDd/or mailed. 

4/3/23 
Dote S lure 

All FOIA .n.,sponses an: posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the itqucstor will be mad~ public. 

The fust fifty (50) pages oflhc roqucS( arc fnx. The foe charge is ftfu:cu (15) ccnu ancr Ibo fia'l fifty {50) pagc::s. 

Unless olhcrwisc notified, your request for public records will be complied within fiv.i (5) wOtking days. 

U o1css o lbcrwisc DOtificd, :my request for «>mrncrci11 p~ wi II be compiled wilhin twcm y-onc (21) days working dnys. 

Tckpbonc: (630) 350-3404 Faoimilc: (630) 350-3433 E-mail Addras: fOlAtcqucst@baiscnvillc.il.us 

4µ/i.$ 
o~ic Request 
Rca:ivcd 

Oatc Jtcsponsc 
Due 

0 •••.,r frc«l,un offo(ormatioo Of.lieu Use Only••• 

LJl1zLz3 .Jlo -
lntc ,Ena>®d Total Cha.go 
~Due 

Rca:ivcd b_y Employee:. __________ _ _ 

DIiie Doc:umnns 
C opic:d or lml)«led 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
YfllAtH C.HU:•s OHtCi 

TO: CVRl!T WlfJJ,tMsrtN FROM: Nlme Valarie Special 

Frr,dcm ~f !11/ilrmati<>n 0/Jlttr 

Villa,:, of Rmstnvlfl, 

/lS. Ctl'llrrStmt 

Benmwlllt, 11, 60106 

.Tffl.ES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS RE{!lll;.!,7ED (Pfea.u lnc/11Je l)aJi: uf Birth u11J Casa Nu11,bafor 
Police Rn:ortbJ: 
My~ dll)Ollce booy c:ame,afoot41Q• fiom al pobl olloafson s:e lrom tkt.AII ~ 133187 

□ 1liJS REQUEST IS FOR A CO~IMERCIAL PURPOSE (Iott ,mat ~tat< wlrcthcr )'Ollr r•qttr.tt lsfo.rn 
n,mmm:fnl pvrposc, A fC'IUC&t is (or" "oommc~uu purpose• i( •II or any~ o( the inf<>m>atio:, will be 
used in any fo1111 for~. n:S1le, or solicilalioa or od,-cnitcmcot for $1lC$ or K~iets. failure t.o disdOllO 
,.1,cthtt n n:q~st is for :i cornmcrcial pwpo,s1: is o pro.secutalllo ,•iolatloo or FOIA.) 

Would like your n:qu.:~deJi\~ \U~ E-Mail Ou.s. M~I □ Pick-Up• 
•n~-Up ts (l\'rr/lobk by "P(IOIJIJ..,nldl ~lllagt Hall Monday tJrru rrfd4y: bttwttn 8:()() a.m. - S:00 p.m. 

lundcrmtldtha!@yp.l)lDCntnecdber=h-edbc!on:111ydoculllc~ . • • 

MayS.2023 _ 

O:ite Sig 

TIie fill! 1111)• (541) pogC$O(l/'oc: 1,:quest OJl frtc. TI>e feoc!wgc is Mee• ( IS) CCll1S 111kt W filllliOy (50)puges. 

UlllwOlbl'l\\isenollfie<L )'OW'ltqll<St forpobllc r=rds \,lllbo compiled uil.b!nfivc(S)<iOMn, dlys. 

Ullle$1olb<rwise®(icd. 111)' rt<JUC<I fotcOIMJCJtinl Pll'JlO$CS mil bceoq,ikd ni shin ll\~-Onc (11) d>1, 1'000DtdlyS. 

-------------------···---------------·--···--·----·-·-·------

S/'j)z_> 
U.,el{tq_. 
~-c:d 

CO!l£YWII.LIANSEN. PRUDOM or INFORJIIA TION omcr.R 

5"/;s-/z.;·r .. "~"-1::.Tiii.o or~-u~/{6 .. :_ 
l)o.:c RCJl)OO!< 1JJ: K'dOldQJ ·,ow C!oascs 
l>uc R"l'On,.cl~1c 

l!o:<t\'CI llyuupl,)«.:. __________ _ 

u.:,i>.,..,,;...J, 
C"V-"!01 ln>f\<cl.:<I 



E VILLAGE OF BENSENVIl..LE 
FREEDOMOFINFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
Vll!.l'(H Clltl(. $ 0111,:1 

TO· COR.J:,1' Wlll.L1MSEN 

F'rttdoPt of lrifonnollon <>.tfi«r 

V:f.!aRC nf Hc:sm ... illc 

11 S Center Slrtt1 

BcnTCm-fllt. n . (,() I 06 

~M: 

~ 
1711.ES OR DESCJUPnON OF RECORDS JU!(JUESif:D (l't#ls4 btduM l»le of JJirtJr Olld Cak Nw,J,u f11r 
PfJli« R.eccrdl): 
1.l<r.r-•----(lll•---~~.__,._lle.l_..,_.,1.21)::)ID...,_.-

2. Atty and afl social media pos:s were comments were tumed off trom Jarvary , . 2023 to c:urmnt dale. 

D . lHIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSc (rou JnJm SllJU- wncu11.1, .l'IOUT rcq,,u, IS for a 
oa,mm,,:rcialpurpo= A ~ is 1'or:i. "~~,.it' ~I oc Al>)' part or the itrloml$>0n ,..-i ll be 
uscd rn :uiy form for S1lc. =le. or solicit:ition or 3d\~ for S3lcs ot ~ ices. fa1lute ro dtScloo: 
\\~ :i r:q-ocs:tiS fo:' :iC0Clll'lCrl:lal p:lt'l)05lC IS:lt)~~.b:ioaofFOL"-) 

Wouldli.b;yow-ccqucstdclh-c::cdn:r~E-Mail Ou.s.M:ill O Picl~p• 
•1'1d:-Up I~ CNU!_/wlc b.v ~ aJ J/11• J1_alJ Mor.tlo}, lhnt Frhlay: buw«r. 8:fJO tl..l>!. - .5:()() p.m. 

l tmdcnt:J;,d UU1 :iny~'lllc:nt need be recch'Cd bcforcm}·--~ 

JuneS. 2024 _ 

All FOIA rapClt'Cl'C$ ~ p0Slt'd aothc ~-~ ~ ~ W !lddtcssoftz~ •ill be nl:ldoc Jlll,bl.ic. 

The Un.truly (SO} ~oflhe ~ an: f'r:c. Thefcedt.1,i,: h Mccn(IS)oc:nnl'lcrtbe fil!lfl~ (SOI pa~ 

Unla'-< oll:ic:1"1Jt noan.:d. )'.ou:n:xp::s: for piblle rccoim -oill b: cn:::ipl]cd ll'lllllc fh-c (5) VOlii;i;; dl;'s, 

Unkss olhc:whc ,10tw::d. .II)' ~ fbr c:o=ic:d:1 pc;ic1cnri!I be a,~lcd ~i1t:ln l'll~·-orw: (21) d.1yJ ,, C).-ldr.s: di)'!< 

-----------------------------------------------------------·-COREY wtUJAH$'£.'«, ntEEl>OM OF l?'~ OFFICU 

···For F·,u,doc ot ~ Ofllett Uic, Ocl;)- • 

h/,?.h'-< ~b,l0 i/ir-
Dale~ l):r.c E'o::::dcd Toe:! Q::::cs 
u-- ~°"'° 

R=m::dbyf~-----------



1B VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
'JIU A(,C Clt t >C t o,i i cr 

TO: CORJ-..1' W/11.JA.\"!SF.N 

Frct:dom of Jnjonnarit;tn Offiar 

n• of lknsmnUe 

FROM: 

G> 
N=~e Special 

,\~--

JJ S. C 111cr si~t:t 

&n.1cm1/k II. 60106 

TITLES OR DF.SCRIPTJON Of.'RECORDSREQU£ST£D (P{«:U JndutkD,zu- ofBirfl, and<'~<-Number ft,r 

f'._'111«.Recorcb): _ ___ ...._ ----- ----

D rntS REQUEST [S FOR A COMMERCIAL PtJRP0S£ {TOlt DQJSt :£1.ak INhclncr pour rvqu.:st IS fer <1 
C011111'£rdO( ~ A n:q:x$1 is for.i ~ pmJ)OS0" if ~J oc .lll)' part oftt>c mfbno;:Jooa \\111 be 
~ m = r fonn for $lie. ~.or ~~=ion or ;id~ (or~ or :,oc.'"\,;ed. F-..miro to d=Jos; 
"ilctbc:r ;i ~ is for :i ~ ouroosc i! a cu 15'• , cbl<: viob:ioo of FOIA.) 

Would like your reqwsi.dclivcn:,ch~~ &,.\Jail Ou.s. ~wJ D f1cHJp• 
•f'id,.l.Jp iun>ailahk l,y ~at 01 Yi~ lftiII Monday thn. Friday. Ix,.,~ lJ:-()(} a,,, $.-(}(J p.,r. 

I ur=zstr,d tlct all) payment a:cd be rcQ:'l\\,,d bd~ :=y ~~coped ::,wj/0( :milcd. 

9/29/24 
----- --

S½;a:i= 

The Ctm fiOy (~ ~ornio~.-r= 'Th.f,;,o~b~(tS)c=u..tk.-u;of=f~ (!iO) ~ 

Unleu o:bcn>b; mtiricd. yau:r n:qu,:-;: f1>rpabbc m::ootsmll bcc:oaoilcd ~ tclwllCi~(S) woi);.m;my,r.. 

f/3.,1 1.tt 
l)>icR~ 
~cd 

~ey~--- --------



1. !ho st:Jtl/ open date nod lhc CUTcnt ct.Ih.c; lo:--lhc follovh1g =ses -
-i'cmon:,car.cd pcdop111lo~~Bot:lso 
- ~P:Jr'J<di!:tri::t=o ef ni:=n(J a.pptQC1M 
- The 31olen ATM tll.l-chll'lc from Hide Awey Cate 3."ld Lounge 

~- lot~~ °'~iQ:ttiOMCUTCn!ly open OVOf· 
6-12n~ 
1·2;-= 
2+yccm 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Chris McCullough 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

I 2 S. Center Srree1 

Bensenville. IL 60106 

Ci} 
Phon 

E-Mailtheciparty@gmail.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): . 
Any and all contracls and/or agreements between the Village of Bensenville and Westbrook Strategic Consultants and/or Jay Oalicandro 
Any and•" ln110ices submllled to the Vl!lago ot Bensenville from Westbrook Strategic Consultants nnd/or Jndy Oollcand,o botwoon 111m ond 12131/22 

The date on which services began with Westbrook Strategic Consultants and/or Jay Dalicandro 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the infonnation will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOi A.) 

Would like your request delivered via:! v' I E-Mail D U .S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
'Pick-Up is available by appointmenl at Village Haff Monday rhru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.111. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

1 /11 /23 

Date 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otllenvise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21 ) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------

J/,1 /2.3 
Dille Request 
Received 

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM O'f lNFORMA TION OFFlCER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-moil Address: FOIArequest@~nsenville.il.us 

Date Response 
Due 

•--.For Freedom of lnformotion Officer Use Only**• 

I /1.6'/;,3 ..Jfo -
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Daic Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
I ., . ' 

TO: COREY W/Ll!AMSF.N 

Freedom of /11/ormatio11 O.lfic:er 

Vilfage of Be11sc111•il/11 

12 S. Ceme,•Sr,·ee1 

Be11.~e111·ille. IL 60106 

FROM: Name.: Julia Styrczu la 

Phon 

E-Mai 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please l11clude Dote of Birth und Cus~ N11mber fm 
P11/ice Records): 
Copy ol poUcerepon riled on 02/2412()23 BEP2300i202 JoNISIIStZ Valario Spe<:la 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You musr sratc wltell1er your req11es1 is/or a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a ~commercial purpose"' if all or any part of the informntion will be 
usc:d in any fonn for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or sci-vices. F'ail urc to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered \ia:0 E-Mail O u.s. Mail □ Pick-Up* 
"-Pick-Up fr t11"{1i/uble by uppui111me111 at Villagt1 Hall Monday thru Friday; b,mvee11 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.111. 

I undcrstnnd that any payment need be received before any documc:nts arc copied and/or mailed. 

02/24/2023 

All FOIA rc:.-ponscs arc posted 0n the Vill~gc·s websi te . Nnme and address of the rcqucstor will be made public. 

The first fifly (50) pages of the: r,:quest are free. The rec charge is fifteen (15) cents anc, t.hc first fifty {50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within live (5) worl:ing days. 

Unlc;;~ otherwise notified, 3ny request for commercial purpose.~ will be compiled wi1hin twenty-one (2 1) days working day~. 

-------------------------------------------------------------

2/~}23 
Da1c R,:,quc~I 
Hccc1vcd 

COREY WJLUA!\ISEN. FREEDOM OF INFORM AT ION OFFICER 

Tcli.j>hnnc: 16~0) 350-3404 facsimile: 16J0) JSU-34311 E-mail Address: FOlAn."qui:st~ bcn.emillc.il.us 

D3teRoPonw 
Due 

• - For Freedom of l nform1t1ion Officer Use Only* .. 

J /Jo)t-3 .~o-
Oau, Exr1:r1dcd Tot31 Ch3r~c:s 
R.:sponse Due 

Date D<lcunll'llls 
Copi,,1 or ln~p~..:1,,1 



10 ILCS 5/10·2, 10--4, 10·5.1 x ... BINDA HERE ... x 1 

PETITION FOR NOMINATION 
{To Form a New Political Party) 

......... 

Suggested 
Revised March 2019 

SBE No. P-8 

We. the undersigned, duly Qualified and registered voters of the Village of Bensenville in the Counties of Cook and DuPage and State of Illinois. do 

hereby declare that it is our intention to form a new political party in the political division aforesaid, to be known and designated as THE CITIZENS 

INITIATIVE PARTY, and do hereby PETITION that the following named persons shall be candidates for the offices hereinafter specified, to be 

voted at the Consolidated Election to be hel<t on April 4. 2023. 

THE NEW PARTY'S SLATE OF CANDIDATES IS HEREBY PRESENTED 

NAME OFFICE ADDRESS - ZIP CODE 

Christopher "Chris" McCullough Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 829 Brentwood Drive, Bensenvllle, llllnois 
60106 

Valarie Special Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 120 Forestview Drive, Bensenville, llllnols 
60106 

Julia Styrczula Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 855 S Cvnter Street, Bensenville, Illinois 60106 
., .. {A Full 1erm la sought by eilCh candidate In lfate unleat an unexpired ttnn II speel5ed along with the office In lhe OFFICE apace provided above) 

If required purnuant to 10 ILCS sn-10.2. 8-8.1 or 10-S. I. ccmplete the follov.ing (ih,s information ""111 appear on Ille ballot) 
FORMERLY KNONN A UNTIL NAMECHANGEO...__N __________ _ 

List an names durin last 3 ars 

NAME 
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE) 

State of __________ _ 

County of DuPage 

VOTER'S PRINTED 

NAME (optional) 

SS. 

List dale OI each name cilan ) 

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWN OR 
VIL.LAGE 

Bensenville. Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, lllfnois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, lllinols 

Bensenville, lflinoi$ 

Bensenville, Illinois 

I. _R_i_c_h_J_o_hn_s_o_n _______ {Circulator's Name}do hereby certify that I reside at 243 South Church Road 

COUNTY 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage Coonty 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

. in the 

City~Unincorporated Area of Bensenville (if unincorporated, list municipality that provides postal service) (Zip 

Code) 60106 , County of DuPage , State of Illinois that I am 18 years of age or older (or 17 years or 
age and qualified to vote in Illinois), that I am a citizen of the United States. and that the signatures on this sheet were signed in my presence, not 
more than 90 days preceding the fast day of filing of the petitions and are genuine and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the persons so 
signing were at the time of signing the petition registered voters of the poliUcal division in which the candidate is seeking elective office. and their 
respective residences are correctly st ed. as above set forth. 

(C. alor's Signa!ure) 

Signed and sworn to (or affinned) by __f\ I ~ h Ii$& 
(Name of Circulator) 

(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARY L LINGLE 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10116/2025 J...~-,._.~-------...... 

HEET NO. __ 2-t)~--



10 ILCS 5/10-2, 10-4. 10-5.1 X ... BINDA HERE ... X 

PETITION FOR NOMINATION 
(To Form a New Political Party) 

Suggested 
Revised March 2019 

SBE No. P-8 

We. the undersigned, duly qualified and registered voters of the Village of Bensenville in the Counties of Cook and DuPage and State of Illinois, do 

hereby declare that it is our intention to form a new political party in the political division aforesaid, to be known and designate<! as THE CITIZENS 

INITIATIVE PARTY. and do hereby PETITION that the following named persons shall be candidates for the offices hereinafter specified. to be 

voted at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 4, 2023. 

THE NEW PARTY'S SLATE OF CANDIDATES IS HEREBY PRESENTED 

NAME OFFICE ADDRESS - ZIP CODE 

Christopher "Chris" McCullough Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 829 Brentwood Drive, Bensenville, llllnots 

60106 
Valarie Special VIiiage Trustee, Village of Bensenville 120 Forestview Drive, Bensenvllle, llllnois 

Julia Styrczula Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 
60106 
ass S Center Street, Bensenvllle, llllnols 60106 

(A Full tann la sought by each candidate In slat. unleu an unexpired tenn Is specified along with the offico In the "OFFICE" space provided above) 
If required pyrsuant to 10 ILCS 517-10.2, 8-11. 1 or 10-5.1. e<:mpote the follov.ing (this lnfonnllli<ln "'"11 appoaroo tho bellot) 
FORMERLY KNO.VN UNTIL NAME CHANGEO.,.,.,N __________ _ 

(List all names durin last 3 ars 

NAME 
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE) 

VOTER'S PRINTED 

NAME (optional) 

List date or e11ch name cha 

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWN OR 
VILLAGE 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, llllnol$ 

COUNTY 

DuPagt CO(Jnty 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

Bensenville, Illinois DuP■g• County 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPage Co~nty 

Bensenville, llllnots DuPage county 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPage Coonty 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPage County 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPage C0l#lty 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPage Coonly 

county of DuPage 
ss. 

1. Rich Johnson (Circulator·s Name) do hereby certify that I reside at 243 South Church Road in the 

Cit~nincorporated Area of Bensenville (if unincorporated, list municipality that provides postal service) (Zip 

Code} 60106 . County of DuPage , State of Illinois thall am 18 years of age or older (or 17 years of 
age and qualified to vote in Illinois), that I am a citizen of the United States. and that the signatures on this sheet were signed in my presence, not 
more than 90 days preceding the last day of filing of the petitions and are genuine and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the persons so 
signing were at the time of signing the petition registered voters of the political division in which the candidate is seeking elective office. and their 
respective residences are correctly sta . as above set forth. 

lure) 

Signed and s'M:lrn to (or affirmed) by ,,J Ja fva.s,qy... 

(SEAL) 

of Circulator) 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARY L LINGLE 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF llllt-lOIS SHEET NO. 2. I 
MY COMf.ollSSION EXPIRES: 10/161?.025 ---'----
» , .• ...,~~~~ -rt 



10 ILCS 5/10-2, 10-4, 10-5.1 x ... BINOA HERE ... x 

PETITION FOR NOMINATION 
(To Form a New Political Party) 

_.,.. .... ,. 
Suggested 

Revised March 2019 
SBE No. P-8 

We. the undersigned, duly Qualified and registered voters of the Village of Bensenville in the Counties of Cook and DuPage and Stale of Illinois, do 

hereby dedare that it is our intention to form a new political party in the political division aforesaid, to be known and designated as THE Cll'IZENS 

INITIATIVE PARTY, and do hereby PETITION that the following named persons shall be candidates for the offices hereinafter specified, to be 

voted at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 4, 2023. 

THE NEW PARTY'S SLATE OF CANDIDATES IS HEREBY PRESENTED 

NAME OFFICE ADDRESS - ZIP CODE 

Christopher "Chris" M cCullough Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 829 Brentwood Drive, Bensenville, lllinols 

60106 
Valarle Special Village Trustee, Village of Bensenvllfe 120 Forestvlew Drive, Bensenvllle, llllnols 

Julia Styrczula Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 
60106 

855 S Center Street, Benaenvllle, llllnols 60106 

(A full term Is aought by each candldato In alitt UnlH& an unexpired term 19 apeelfled 1Jon9 with tile office In the ''OFFICf" apace provided above) 
It required pursuant to 10 ILCS SrT-10.2. 8-8.1 or 10-5.1. C001plete Ille follolloino (this lnfonnation wl appearon the ballot} 
FORMERLY KNCWN UNTILNAMECHANGEO.:.=N __________ _ 

LiS1 an names aunn Ias1 3 ars 

NAME 

(VOTER'S SIGNATURE) 

State of _l_lli_n_o_is _______ _ 

county of DuPage 

VOTER'S PRINTED 

NAME (optional) 

ss. 

Lis! date ot ea ell name er.an e 

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWN OR 

VILLAGE 
COUNTY 

Bensenvme, llllnois DuPage County 

Bensenvllle, Illinois DuPaga County 

Bonsenvlllt, Illinois DuP191 County 

BensenviUe, Illinois DuPage County 

Bensenville, lllinols DuPage county 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPage County 

Bensenville, Illinois DuPagt C011nty 

/ I,. '-J l..\e. 111cJli>rS6,.1.i s-r Bensenville, Illinois DuPage County 

5 I ~ S fl ~pf:j ~ • Bensenville, lllinols DuPage Coonty 

1. Rich Johnson (Circulator's Name) do hereby certify that I reside at 243 South Church Road in the 

Cit~Unincorporated Area ot--=Ba..:e::..:n.:::sa..:e::..:n..:..;v:...ci:..:.;lle=--------- (if unincorporated, list municipality that provides poslal service) (Zip 

Code) 60106 , County of DuPage , State of Illinois that I am 18 years of age or older (or 17 years of 
age and qualified to vote in Illinois). that I am a citizen of the United Stales, and that the signatures on this sheet were signed in my presence. not 
more than 90 days preceding the last day of filing of the pet~ions and are genuine and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the persons so 
signing were at the time of signing the petition registered voters of the political division in which the candidate is seeking elective office, and their 
respective residences are correctly st ted, as above set forth. 

lator's ~nature) 

Signed and swam to (or affirmed) by t( ~ ,J";" h ttS OV\ 

(SEAL) 

N of Circulator} 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARYL LINGLE 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/16/2025 

HEET NO. _ _ 2_2.--__ 



10 ILCS 5/10-2, 10-4, 10-5.1 x ... BINDA HERE ... x 

PETITION FOR NOMINATION 
(To Form a New Polltlcal Party) 

Suggested 
Revised March 2019 

SBE No. P-8 

We, the undersigned, duly qualified and registered voters of the Village of Bensenville in the Counties of Cook and DuPage and State of Illinois, do 

hereby declare that it is our intention to form a new political party in the political division aforesaid, to be known and designated as THE CITIZENS 

INITIATIVE PARTY, and do hereby PETITION that the following named persons shall be candidates for the offices hereinafter specified, to be 

voted at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 4, 2023. 

THE NEW PARTY'S SLATE OF CANDIDATES IS HEREBY PRESENTED 

NAME OFFICE ADDRESS - ZIP CODE 

Christopher "Chris" McCullough Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 829 Brentwood Drive, Bensenvllle, llllnois 

60106 
Valarie Special Village Trustee, Village of Bensenville 120 Forestview Drive, Bensenvllle, Illinois 

60106 
Julia Styrczula Village Trustee, VIilage of Bensenville 855 S Center Street, Sensonvllle, l lllnols 60106 

(A Full tonn is sought by each candidate In •lab unlHa an unex,plred tenn as apeclfied along with the office m tht "OFFICE" space provided above! 
ti rcquit<>d p,,r,uant to 10 ILCS 517-10.2. 8-8. 1 or 10· 5.1. eompolo the fcllo,,,ii,9 (lhis info,mation wll eppeoron the ballot) 
FORMERLY KNON A UNTIL NAME CHANGEO..,... __________ _ 

(Lisi all names durin last 3 years) Lisi dated each name chan e 

N.AME 

(VOTER'S SIGNATURE) 

State of _ll_lin_o_i_s _ _____ _ 

County of DuPage 

1. Rich Johnson 

VOTER'S PRINTED 

NAME (optional) 

SS. 

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWN OR 
VILLAGE 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenvlll&, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

Bonsenville, Illinois 

Bensenville, Illinois 

(Circulator's Name) do hereby certify that I reside at 243 South Church Road 

COUNTY 

DuPage County 

DuPage Counly 

DuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage C011nly 

DuPage C011nty 

OuPage County 

DuPage County 

DuPage Coynty 

DuPage County 

in the 

City~nincorporated Area of--'8;;.;e::;.;1""1s"'e""n-'-v'-'i'-'-lle;:;...... _______ (if unincorporated, list municipal ity that provides postal service) (Zip 

Code) 60106 , County of DuPage ___ , State of Illinois tnat I am 18 years or age or older (or 17 years or 
age and qualified to vote in Illinois), that I am n citizen of the United States, and that the signatures on this sheet were signed in my presence, not 
more than 90 days preceding the last day of filing of the petitions and are genuine and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the persons so 
signing were at ihe time of signing the petition registered voters of the political division in which the candidate is seeking elective office. and their 
respective residences are correctly tate . as above set forth . .. 

r's ~ nature) 

Signed and sworn to {or affirmed) by /'(,t,,t h~ rq Vo h fl.~ 
(Name of Circulator) ,------~~..-.. ...... -.......... 

(S L) OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARY L LINGLE 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILllNOIS 
UV COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/16/2025 

SHEET NO. 

beforeme, on /~()$ /2-<>~2-
~sertrrlontn;day. year) 

23~""·~·~ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE. IB FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AC1u:8:::L.;Y====:=.1 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
VILLAGE ClftK • s OfflCE 

TO: COREY WIWAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 

FROM: 

D TIIlS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
C-Ommercia/ purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:~ E-Mail Ou.s. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any docum 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address oftbc rcquestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequcst@benscnville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom oflnformation Officer Use Only*** 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Recehrcd by Employee: ___________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 
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